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Men’s Figures * Result Compulsory Figures / Resultado Figuras Obligatorias

Name Nation Points M.V. Rule 1 2
Felipe Werle BRA 155.500 4.0 11
lan Heersink USA 150.100 3.0 2 1
Javier Buitrago COL 149.200 2.0 3 3
Juan Carlos Padilla MEX 135.000 1.0 4 4
Hernando Pefialoza MEX 114.200 0.0 5 9

Referee Judge 1 Ada Andrea Gimenez PAR

Danny Brown CIPA Judge 2 David Mesa CcuB

Judge 3  Ulises Escobar MEX

Assistant Judge 4 Oscar Hernandez MEX

Maxine Mackenzie CIPA Judge 5 Orlando Garcia MEX

Women's Figures ¢ Result Compulsory Figures / Resultado Figuras Obligatorias

Name Nation Points M.V. Rule 1 2
Luz Cristina Urrea CoL 160.000 9.0 12
Bruna Polito BRA 158.900 8.0 2 1
Caitlin Mitcherson USA 148.600 7.0 3 3
Marie Queenan CAN 145.100 6.0 4 4
Lucia Rivas URU 143.400 5.0 5 5
Claudia Nufiez MEX 143.200 4.0 77
Eduarda Fuentes ECU 139.400 3.0 6 5
Kaylee Smith CAN 137.200 2.0 8 8
Karina Bermeo ECU 136.900 1.0 9 8
Melissa Castillo MEX 134.400 0.0 10 10

Referee Judge 1 Ada Andrea Gimenez PAR

Dany Brown CIPA Judge 2 David Mesa CuB

Judge 3  Ulises Escobar MEX

Assistant Judge 4 Oscar Hernandez MEX

Maxine McKenzie CIPA Judge 5 Orlando Garcia MEX
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Men’s Free Skating * Result Short Programme / Resultado Programa Corto

Name

Marcel Sturmer
Diego Duque

Jose Luis Diaz
Victor Lopez

Juan Carlos Padilla
Josiah Bishop
Omar Buergo
Hernando Pefaloza

Referee
Danny Brown

Assistant
Maxine MacKenzie

Nation

BRA
COL
CHI

PAR
MEX
USA
CuB
MEX

CIPA

CIPA

Judge 1
Judge 2
Judge 3
Judge 4
Judge 5

Points

92.000
84.600
79.900
78.000
67.600
67.300
65.000
60.400

Ada Andrea Gimenez

David Mesa
Ulises Escobar

M.V.
7.0
6.0
5.0
4.0
3.0
2.0
1.0
0.0

Oscar Hernandez

Orlando Garcia

Rule

PAR
CuB
MEX
MEX
MEX
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Women's Free Skating * Result Short Programme / Resultado Programa Corto

Name

Thalita Hass
Nataly Otalora
Ashley Clifford
Alejandra Cubas
Francisca Cabrera
Alejandra Hernandez
Claudia Nufiez
Eduarda Fuentes
Lucia Rivas

Maria Jose Diaz
Leida Diaz

Kaylee Smith

Referee
Danny Brown

Assistant
Carlos Sarmiento

Nation

BRA
COL
USA
PAR
CHI

MEX
MEX
ECU
URU
ECU
CuB
CAN

CIPA

CoL

Judge 1
Judge 2
Judge 3
Judge 4
Judge 5

Points

82.400
82.100
79.400
77.500
76.300
73.500
70.300
70.900
69.700
69.200
65.400
62.200

Ada Andrea Gimenez

David Mesa
Ulises Escobar
Orlando Garcia

M.V.

11.0

10.0
9.0
8.0
7.0
6.0
5.0
4.0
3.0
2.0
1.0
0.0

Maxine Mc Kenzie

Rule

PAR
cuB
MEX
MEX
CAN
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Men’s Free Skating * Result Free (Short and Long) / Resultado Programa Libre (Corto y Largo)

Name Nation Points M.V. Rule 1 2 3 4
1 Marcel Sturmer BRA 370.400 7.0 1 11
2 Diego Duque COL 344100 6.0 2.2 2 2
3 Jose Luis Diaz CHI 326.200 5.0 3 3 3 3
4 Victor Lopez PAR 316.500 4.0 4 4 4 4
5 Josiah Bishop USA 272.200 3.0 5 5 6 5
6 Juan Carlos Padilla MEX 266.800 2.0 6 6 5 6
7 Hernando Pefialoza MEX 254.200 1.0 T 77
8 Omar Buergo CUB 238.700 0.0 8 8 8 8

Referee Judge 1 Ada Andrea Gimenez PAR

Danny Brown CIPA Judge 2 David Mesa CcuB

Judge 3  Ulises Escobar MEX

Assistant Judge4 Oscar Hernandez MEX

Maxine MacKenzie CIPA Judge 5 Orlando Garcia MEX
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Women’s Free Skating * Result Free (Short and Long) / Resultado Programa Libre (Corto y

—_—
O OWooO~NOoO O whN —

-
N —

Name

Nataly Otalora
Thalita Hass
Francisca Cabrera
Alejandra Cubas
Ashley Clifford
Alejandra Hernandez
Claudia Nufiez
Eduarda Fuentes
Lucia Rivas

Maria Jose Diaz
Leida Diaz

Kaylee Smith

Referee
Danny Brown

Assistant
Carlos Sarmiento

Nation

COL
BRA
CHI

PAR
USA
MEX
MEX
ECU
URU
ECU
CcuB
CAN

CIPA

CoL

Largo)

Judge 1
Judge 2
Judge 3
Judge 4
Judge 5

Points

344.000
335.900
310.900
310.600
310.100
305.400
294.100
289.900
280.600
283.400
257.700
238.900

Ada Andrea Gimenez

David Mesa
Ulises Escobar
Orlando Garcia

M.V.

11.0

10.0
9.0
8.0
7.0
6.0
5.0
4.0
3.0
20
1.0
0.0

Maxine Mc Kenzie

Rule

PAR
cuB
MEX
MEX
CAN
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Women’s Solo Dance * Result Compulsory Dances / Resultado Danzas Obligatorias

Name Nation Points M.V. Rule 1 2
Viviana Osorio COL 81.200 7.0 3 1
Gabrielle Vieira BRA 79.200 6.0 1 4
Valentina Blengio URU 78.700 5.0 2 2
Bettina Diaz PAR 75.900 4.0 4 5
Candice Clifford USA 71.700 3.0 7 6
Claudia Nufiez MEX 71500 2.0 5 6
Marie Queenan CAN 71400 1.0 5 3
Deivilet Ramirez DR. 52200 0.0 8 8

Referee Judge 1 Ada Andrea Gimenez PAR

Danny Brown CIPA Judge 2 David Mesa CcuB

Judge 3  Ulises Escobar MEX

Assistant Judge4 Oscar Hernandez MEX

Maxine MacKenzie CIPA Judge 5 Orlando Garcia MEX
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Name

Viviana Osorio
Valentina Blengio
Gabrielle Vieira
Claudia Nufez
Candice Clifford
Bettina Diaz
Marie Queenan
Deivilet Ramirez

Women's Solo Free Dance ¢ Result Free Dance / Resultado Danza Libre

Nation

CoL
URU
BRA
MEX
USA
PAR
CAN
D.R.

Referee
Danny Brown

Assistant
Maxine Mc Kenzie

CIPA

CIPA

Points

87.200
84.000
80.800
80.200
77.300
80.100
67.900
60.800

Judge 1
Judge 2
Judge 3
Judge 4
Judge 5

MV.  Rule
7.0
6.0
5.0
4.0
3.0
2.0
1.0
0.0

Ada Andrea Gimenez
David Mesa

Ulises Escobar
Oscar Hernandez
Orlando Garcia
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CuB
MEX
MEX
MEX
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